Evaluation of School Climate in Principal Indicators at the Level of Schools

Principal indicator

| indicator —
interpersonal relations
in the schools

I1. indicator — school
environment and care
for it

[1I. indicator —
fellowship with the
school (with a school
team)

Indicator

Conflict-free communication

Mutual tolerance between pupils
and adults

Diminishing manifestations of
aggressive behaviour among

pupils

When carrying out activities
cooperation prevails (cooperative
behaviour)

School possesses very good
equipment

Creative use of current conditions

Conditions for relaxing
and diminishing stressing
environment

Assistance in care for school
environment

Democratic environment

Diminishing influence of power
as a distance between US and
THEM

Good reputation of the school —
general acceptance

Natural loyal behaviour

Evaluation

completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
completely agree
somewhat agree
somewhat disagree
completely disagree
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Total
822
58.9
38.8

1.8
0.5
46.3
52.7
0.7
0.2
51.8
46.6
1.0
0.6
35.7
59.1
4.8
0.4
26.4
60.0
12.7
1.0
44.4
49.9
5.0
0.7
43.2
52.1
3.9
0.9
49.8
47.3
2.6
0.4
59.8
37.0
2.2
1.0
58.3
36.7
3.4
1.6
59.3
38.3
2.2
0.2
58.4
39.1
2.1
0.5

KGs
325
64.9
320
2.2
0.9
63.7
35.4
0.6
0.3
61.1
38.0
0.6
0.3
435
52.5
34
0.6
29.8
58.5
10.2
15
54.5
39.1
5.5
0.9
51.9
420
49
1.2
58.8
38.5
2.2
0.6
67.7
28.9
2.2
1.2
67.9
28.1
3.1
0.9
66.5
31.1
1.8
0.6
66.7
30.6
2.5
0.3

BSs
372
59.4
39.0
13
03
40.9
57.8
1.1
0.3
459
52.2
1.1
0.8
31.8
62.0
5.9
0.3
24.2
59.4
15.6
0.8
414
53.8
43
0.5
419
55.6
1.9
0.5
51.3
47.0
1.6
0.0
57.1
39.9
2.2
0.8
55.0
40.4
3.2
1.3
55.6
4).2
2.2
0.0
55.4
4).5
1.9
03

SSs
124
58.9
38.8
1.8
0.5
46.3
52.7
0.7
0.2
51.8
46.6
1.0
0.6
35.7
59.1
48
0.4
26.4
60.0
12.7
1.0
44 .4
499
5.0
0.7
43.2
52.1
3.9
0.9
49.8
473
2.6
0.4
59.8
37.0
2.2
1.0
58.3
36.7
3.4
1.6
59.3
38.3
2.2
0.2
58.4
39.1
2.1
0.5



