

Table B 18a

## Evaluation of School Climate in Principal Indicators at the Level of Schools

Principal indicator	Indicator	Evaluation	Total	KGs	BSs	SSs
•			822	325	372	124
l. indicator — interpersonal relations in the schools	Conflict-free communication	completely agree	58.9	64.9	59.4	58.9
		somewhat agree	38.8	32.0	39.0	38.8
		somewhat disagree	1.8	2.2	1.3	1.8
		completely disagree	0.5	0.9	0.3	0.5
	Mutual tolerance between pupils and adults	completely agree	46.3	63.7	40.9	46.3
		somewhat agree	52.7	35.4	57.8	52.7
		somewhat disagree	0.7	0.6	1.1	0.7
		completely disagree	0.2	0.3	0.3	0.2
	Diminishing manifestations of aggressive behaviour among pupils	completely agree	51.8	61.1	45.9	51.8
		somewhat agree	46.6	38.0	52.2	46.6
		somewhat disagree	1.0	0.6	1.1	1.0
		completely disagree	0.6	0.3	0.8	0.6
	When carrying out activities cooperation prevails (cooperative behaviour)	completely agree	35.7	43.5	31.8	35.7
		somewhat agree	59.1	52.5	62.0	59.1
		somewhat disagree	4.8	3.4	5.9	4.8
		completely disagree	0.4	0.6	0.3	0.4
II. indicator — school environment and care for it	School possesses very good equipment	completely agree	26.4	29.8	24.2	26.4
		somewhat agree	60.0	58.5	59.4	60.0
		somewhat disagree	12.7	10.2	15.6	12.7
		completely disagree	1.0	1.5	0.8	1.0
	Creative use of current conditions	completely agree	44.4	54.5	41.4	44.4
		somewhat agree	49.9	39.1	53.8	49.9
		somewhat disagree	5.0	5.5	4.3	5.0
		completely disagree	0.7	0.9	0.5	0.7
	Conditions for relaxing and diminishing stressing environment	completely agree	43.2	51.9	41.9	43.2
		somewhat agree	52.1	42.0	55.6	52.1
		somewhat disagree	3.9	4.9	1.9	3.9
		completely disagree	0.9	1.2	0.5	0.9
	Assistance in care for school environment	completely agree	49.8	58.8	51.3	49.8
		somewhat agree	47.3	38.5	47.0	47.3
		somewhat disagree	2.6	2.2	1.6	2.6
		completely disagree	0.4	0.6	0.0	0.4
III. indicator — fellowship with the school (with a school team)	Democratic environment	completely agree	59.8	67.7	57.1	59.8
		somewhat agree	37.0	28.9	39.9	37.0
		somewhat disagree	2.2	2.2	2.2	2.2
		completely disagree	1.0	1.2	0.8	1.0
	Diminishing influence of power as a distance between US and THEM	completely agree	58.3	67.9	55.0	58.3
		somewhat agree	36.7	28.1	40.4	36.7
		somewhat disagree	3.4	3.1	3.2	3.4
		completely disagree	1.6	0.9	1.3	1.6
	Good reputation of the school – general acceptance	completely agree	59.3	66.5	55.6	59.3
		somewhat agree	38.3	31.1	42.2	38.3
		somewhat disagree	2.2	1.8	2.2	2.2
		completely disagree	0.2	0.6	0.0	0.2
	Natural loyal behaviour	completely agree	58.4	66.7	55.4	58.4
		somewhat agree	39.1	30.6	42.5	39.1
		somewhat disagree	2.1	2.5	1.9	2.1
		completely disagree	0.5	0.3	0.3	0.5